DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-953090

RPTT:\$11115.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$11,155.00 Pgs=3

09/22/2020 10:40 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-03-002-093

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Hastings 754 Jordan Avenue Los Altos, CA 94022

ESCROW NO: 11001111-JML

RPTT \$11,115.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Advance Design and Construction Inc.,

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Jeffrey S. Hastings and Rachel Sarah Hastings Trustees of the Jeffrey S and Rachel Sarah Hastings Trust dated June 29, 2001 as Amended July 8, 2009

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Advance Design and Construction Inc. DIRECTOR By Jethey . Miller, Director STATE OF NEVADA } ss: **COUNTY OF Washoe** This instrument was acknowledged before me on 18th September 2020 Jeffrey F. Miller (seal) Notary Public THOMAS ALBERT URBINA JR. Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 04-87959-2 - Expires April 17, 2024

**NvGrbasd** 

### **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

#### Parcel 1

Lot 339 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-UNIT 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, state of Nevada, on November 18, 2016, as File No. 2017-904626, Official Records.

#### Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016 as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099 and 916465.

APN: 1419-03-002-093



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)			/\
a.	a. 1419-03-002-093				( )
b.	Total Ministration of the Control of		anneses annese		\ \
C.		7 - 1			\ \
d.	Annals ann all an an annals and an annals and an annals and an annals and an an annals and an an an an an an a	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			\ \
2.	Type of Property:				\ \
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. 🗹 Single Fam	. Res. FOF	RECORDERS OF	TIONAL USE ONLY
Ċ.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. D 2-4 Plex	Boo		Page
€.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind	·   Date	of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🔾 Mobile Hon	ne Note	BS:	
i.	Other				
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property:		2,850,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Forech	osure Only (value of pro			THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH
Ç.	Transfer Tax Value		/ / •	2,850,000.00	**
d.	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due:		11,115.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	1	\ \ \ "		and the second s
**		= emption, per NRS 375.09	90 Section	/ /	
	b. Explain Reason f	•	oo, oecuon		
		**************************************		40-0.4 - 1-2.5-5.500.5-5-5.2000.00 <b> </b>	one and an indicate the second of the second
5.	Partial Interact: Parce	ntage being transferred	**************************************	raggarani	
1 10%	allowance of any claime of the tax due plus inte and severally liable for a ture	rest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the Buyer	y result in a penalty and Seller shall be
Signa	DocuBigs of by	in all timeths	Capacity	Grantee	38
•				Granico	
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) I		BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFO	DRMATION
	(REQUIRE		77	(REQUIRED)	
Print I	Name: Advance Design	and Construction	Print Name:	Jeffrey S. Hastings	and Rachel Sarah
Inc.,		Hastings Trus	stees of the Jeffrey	S and Rachel	
/	Sar Am		Saran Hasun Amended Juli	th Hastings Trust dated June 29, 2001 as inded July 8, 2009	
Addre	ss: 923 Tah	4 Blud, ULFI		4 Jordan Ave	
City:		1- (	- Little Later - The Control of the Later - La	Altos	
State Mas: 89451		State: CAZip:	State: CAZip: 94022		
1			The second secon	<del>√√</del>	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Drint I	COMPANY/PERSO Name: Signature Title C	ON REQUESTING REC	ORDING (Requir	red if not Seller or	Buyer)
	ss: 212 Elks Point Road			11001111-110-JM	
		1, DUILE 440, FU DOX IU	<u> </u>		
	State, Zin: Zenhur Cove	NV 89448			######################################
	State, Zip: Zephyr Cove	NV 89448 RECORD THIS FORM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	